Features
•	 Large Digit LCD Display
•	 Rate/Total and Batching Functions
•	 Advanced Batching Features: Overrun
Compensation,  Print End of Batch, Slow Start of
Batch Fill, Slow End of Batch Fill, 2 Stage Batching
•	 Advanced Printing Capabilities
•	 “EZ Setup” Guided Setup for First Time Users

O
W
Ordering Information
Example	 LDB	 ST1	 L	 1	 A	 0	 ET
Series:
	 Large Display Batcher
Function
	 ST1= Supertrol-1
	 ST1LE= Supertrol-1LE
	 ES747= ES747
Display Type:
	 L= LCD
Input Type:
	 1= 110 VAC
	 2= 220 VAC
	 3= 12 VDC (10 to 14 VDC)
	 4= 24 VDC (14 to 28 VDC)
Relays:
	 A= 2 SPDT Relays
Network Card:
	 0= None (STD)
	 2= RS485/Modbus (optional 2nd COM port)
Options:
	 ET= Extended Temperature LCD Display
	 	 -4°F to 131°F (-20°C to 55°C)
	 M = Modem Power Option
Accessories:
OPC/DDE Server for RS232 Port
OPC/DDE Server for Modbus Suite
Modem Available, see MPP-2400N (requires M option)
Serial printer available, see P1000, P295
Ethernet Port Server available, see IEPS for RS232 port
RS-422/485 to RS-232 Communication Adaptor available, see CA285
Modbus RTU to Modbus TCP Converter available, see ADAM-4572
Remote metering and data collection software available, see TROLlink
Isolated Pulse output
The isolated pulse output is menu assignable to Uncompensated
Volume Total, Compensated Volume Total or Mass Total
Pulse Output Form: Photomos Relay
Maximum On Current:  25 mA
Maximum Off Voltage: 30  VDC
Saturation Voltage: 1.0 VDC
Maximum Off Current: 0.1 mA
Pulse Duration: 10 mSec or 100 mSec (user selectable)
Pulse output buffer: 256
Fault Protection
	 Reverse polarity: Shunt Diode
Dimensions
KESSLER-ELLIS PRODUCTS 10 Industrial Way East, Eatontown, NJ 07724
800-631-2165 • 732-935-1320 • Fax 732-935-9344 • http://www.kep.com
8.39” (235mm)
4.00” (101.7mm)
1.06”
(27mm)
1.10”
(28mm)
7.
28
” (
18
5m
m
)
4.
92
” (
12
5m
m
) 0.75”
(19mm)
M20 (5 places)
M16